

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
12137/2014

M/S. SIDHU RICE & GENERAL MILLS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE COOP.S.M. FEDERATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP No. 12137/2014(with exemption from surrendering and office  
report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer for exemption from surrendering is allowed  
subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees four  
lakhs only) before the Registry of this Court within two weeks  
from today, failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed without  
further reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.07.09  
15:46:01 IST  
Reason:

[D. K. SACHDEVA]  
SR. P.A.

[SUMAN JAIN]  
COURT MASTER