

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI MP 15017/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(CrI.)..... CRLMP No(s). 12137/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2013  
in CRLR No. 874/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

M/S. SIDHU RICE & GENERAL MILLS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE COOP.S.M. FEDERATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(with modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 11/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As the modification of the order is required,  
let the matter be placed before the appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER