

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
12137/2014(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2013
in CRLR No. 874/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

M/S. SIDHU RICE & GENERAL MILLS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE COOP.S.M. FEDERATION LTD. Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 15017/2014 (for modification of court's order and office
report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Delay in re-filing the SLP is condoned.

This is an application for modification of court's order dated 07.07.2014. It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioner was already taken into custody on 07.07.2014 itself and he has filed the proof of surrender also. In view of the aforesaid, the order dated 07.07.2014 is recalled. Special leave petition

is restored to its original number.

Let the matter be listed on 26th September, 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER